
# 21 Oklahoma State (22-10) -vs- #  Tulsa (10-20)
03/25/2026 at Tulsa, OK (Collins Family Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meylan, Ruby (12-6)
Loss: Moore, Maura (5-9)
HBP: Crandall, RyLee, Moore, Maura
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chad Stears First: Wyat Bowers Third Base: Terry Holt 
Start: 5:05 PM   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 1,000   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oklahoma State 2 0 0 1 2 0 5 10 9 2
Tulsa 0 2 3 0 0 1 1 7 8 1

Oklahoma State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Warsop, Tia lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Graf, Macy lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, Rosie 3b 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
Hasler, Amanda dp 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Booker, Kaya PR/dp 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaques, Libby PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Godwin, Karli 1b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Jones, Aubrey ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDonald, Lexi PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin, Jayelle cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Henderso, Montgomery PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Schneidmille, Audrey c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Timm, Claire PH 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Jayden 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Castillo, Gabby rf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Crandall, RyLee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meylan, Ruby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 9 10 3 4 3

2B: Davis, Rosie (1); Warsop, Tia (1)
HR: Davis, Rosie (1); Godwin, Karli (2); Hasler, Amanda (1)
SH: Jones, Aubrey (1)
SB: Austin, Jayelle (1)
CS: Jones, Jayden (1)
HBP: Hasler, Amanda (1)
E: Davis, Rosie (1); Jones, Jayden (1)
DP: 1

Tulsa 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Russell, Faith 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Skaggs, Claira 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Turner, Amber rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moses, Daeya dp 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Glenn, Mackenzy cf 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
Cole, Maci 3b 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
    Pascucci, Tallulah PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vickrey, Emma c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Scarborough, Aliya PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ray, Preslee ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dill, Annika PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Garcia, Madison lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maples, Brinly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Maura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hopkins, Alexa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 8 5 2 6 5

2B: Skaggs, Claira (1)
HR: Glenn, Mackenzy (1)
HBP: Glenn, Mackenzy (1); Ray, Preslee (1)
E: Glenn, Mackenzy (1)

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Crandall, RyLee 2.1 5 5 5 2 0 1 0 2 0 10 14 2 3 54
Meylan, Ruby (W, 12-6) 4.2 3 2 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 19 19 2 6 64
Totals 8 7 6 2 6 2 0 2 0 29 33 4 9 118

Tulsa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maples, Brinly 4.2 5 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 18 20 2 7 83
Moore, Maura (L, 5-9) 1.2 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 1 37
Hopkins, Alexa 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 15
Totals 9 10 9 3 4 0 0 1 0 29 34 5 10 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Top of 1st OSU TUL
Warsop,Tia grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Davis,Rosie singled to third base (3-2 BBFFB). 0 0
Hasler,Amanda homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Davis,Rosie scored from first base. 2 0
Godwin,Karli flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0
Jones,Aubrey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 2 0

Tulsa - Bottom of 1st OSU TUL
Russell,Faith walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Skaggs,Claira singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Russell,Faith advanced to second base. 2 0
Turner,Amber grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (2-2 KFBB); Russell,Faith out at 3B on
the play, 3b to 1b; Skaggs,Claira advanced to second base. 2 0
Moses,Daeya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 2nd OSU TUL
Austin,Jayelle struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 0
Schneidmille,Audrey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Jones,Jayden walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Jones,Jayden out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b to 1b. 2 0

Tulsa - Bottom of 2nd OSU TUL
Glenn,Mackenzy singled to center field (3-2 FBBBFF). 2 0
Cole,Maci walked (3-1 KBBBB); Glenn,Mackenzy advanced to second base. 2 0
Vickrey,Emma singled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Glenn,Mackenzy scored from second base; Cole,Maci
scored from first base; Vickrey,Emma out at second base, rf to 2b. 2 2
Ray,Preslee hit by pitch (1-2 SKBB). 2 2
Ray,Preslee advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 2
Garcia,Madison flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 2 2
Russell,Faith grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KBBKB). 2 2

Oklahoma State - Top of 3rd OSU TUL
Castillo,Gabby walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 2
Warsop,Tia reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 SF); Castillo,Gabby out at second base, 2b
to ss. 2 2
Davis,Rosie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Warsop,Tia out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 2
Hasler,Amanda flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 2 2

Tulsa - Bottom of 3rd OSU TUL
Skaggs,Claira doubled to center field (1-0 B). 2 2
Turner,Amber flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 2 2
Moses,Daeya singled to right field (3-2 BBSFFB); Skaggs,Claira advanced to third base. 2 2
Glenn,Mackenzy hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Moses,Daeya advanced to second base. 2 2
OSU pitching change: Meylan,Ruby replaces Crandall,RyLee. 2 2
Cole,Maci singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-0); Skaggs,Claira scored; Moses,Daeya
scored from second base; Glenn,Mackenzy advanced to second base. 2 4
Vickrey,Emma reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 SS); Glenn,Mackenzy advanced to third base;
Cole,Maci out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 4
TULS substitution: Scarborough,Aliya pinch hitting for Ray,Preslee. 2 4
Vickrey,Emma advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Glenn,Mackenzy scored on a wild pitch. 2 5
TULS substitution: Pascucci,Tallulah pinch running for Vickrey,Emma. 2 5
Scarborough,Aliya struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 2 5

Oklahoma State - Top of 4th OSU TUL



TULS substitution: Vickrey,Emma replaces Pascucci,Tallulah at c, batting 7th. 2 5
TULS substitution: Ray,Preslee replaces Scarborough,Aliya at ss, batting 8th. 2 5
Godwin,Karli homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FBKBFBF). 3 5
Jones,Aubrey grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 3 5
Austin,Jayelle struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 3 5
Schneidmille,Audrey struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tulsa - Bottom of 4th OSU TUL
Garcia,Madison struck out looking (2-2 SBFFFBFK). 3 5
Russell,Faith grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFKB). 3 5
Skaggs,Claira lined out to cf (2-1 BBF). 3 5

Oklahoma State - Top of 5th OSU TUL
Jones,Jayden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 5
Castillo,Gabby struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 5
Warsop,Tia doubled to left field (2-1 BKB). 3 5
Davis,Rosie homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-1 SBBB); Warsop,Tia scored from second base. 5 5
TULS pitching change: Moore,Maura replaces Maples,Brinly. 5 5
Hasler,Amanda lined out to third base (2-1 BKB). 5 5

Tulsa - Bottom of 5th OSU TUL
Turner,Amber grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 5 5
Moses,Daeya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 5
Glenn,Mackenzy flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 5

Oklahoma State - Top of 6th OSU TUL
Godwin,Karli singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 5 5
OSU substitution: Jaques,Libby pinch running for Godwin,Karli. 5 5
Jones,Aubrey sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Jaques,Libby advanced to second base. 5 5
OSU substitution: McDonald,Lexi pinch hitting for Austin,Jayelle. 5 5
McDonald,Lexi flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK); Jaques,Libby advanced to third base. 5 5
Schneidmille,Audrey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 5

Tulsa - Bottom of 6th OSU TUL
OSU substitution: Godwin,Karli replaces Jaques,Libby at 1b, batting 4th. 5 5
OSU substitution: Austin,Jayelle replaces McDonald,Lexi at cf, batting 6th. 5 5
Cole,Maci struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 5 5
Vickrey,Emma singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 SB). 5 5
Ray,Preslee reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Davis,Rosie (E5) (0-0); Vickrey,Emma advanced
from first base to third base; Ray,Preslee advanced to second base. 5 5
TULS substitution: Dill,Annika pinch hitting for Garcia,Madison. 5 5
Dill,Annika struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 5
Russell,Faith reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Jones,Jayden (E4) (0-0); Vickrey,Emma scored,
unearned; Ray,Preslee advanced to third base. 5 6
Skaggs,Claira struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 5 6

Oklahoma State - Top of 7th OSU TUL
TULS substitution: Garcia,Madison replaces Dill,Annika at lf, batting 9th. 5 6
OSU substitution: Timm,Claire pinch hitting for Jones,Jayden. 5 6
Timm,Claire reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Glenn,Mackenzy (E8) (1-0 B); Timm,Claire
advanced to third base. 5 6
Castillo,Gabby singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Timm,Claire scored, unearned. 6 6
Warsop,Tia fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-2 KF); Castillo,Gabby advanced to
second base. 6 6
Davis,Rosie doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBKKBF); Castillo,Gabby scored from second base. 7 6
Hasler,Amanda hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 7 6



OSU substitution: Booker,Kaya pinch running for Hasler,Amanda. 7 6
Godwin,Karli homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-2 KBKB); Davis,Rosie scored from second base;
Booker,Kaya scored from first base. 10 6
TULS pitching change: Hopkins,Alexa replaces Moore,Maura. 10 6
Jones,Aubrey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KSBB). 10 6
Austin,Jayelle walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 6
OSU substitution: Henderso,Montgomery pinch hitting for Schneidmille,Audrey. 10 6
Austin,Jayelle stole second base. 10 6
Henderso,Montgomery grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBKB). 10 6

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tulsa - Bottom of 7th OSU TUL
OSU substitution: Schneidmille,Audrey replaces Henderso,Montgomery at c, batting 7th. 10 6
OSU substitution: Jones,Jayden replaces Timm,Claire at 2b, batting 8th. 10 6
OSU defensive substitution: Graf,Macy replaces Warsop,Tia at lf 10 6
OSU position change: Booker,Kaya remains in the game at dp 10 6
Turner,Amber grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 10 6
Moses,Daeya struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 10 6
Glenn,Mackenzy homered to deep center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 10 7
Cole,Maci grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 10 7


